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WARRANT OF ARREST

I. NATURE OF THE ACTION

1. The Commonwealth of the Chesapeake brings this action to protect themselves and their

residents from the unlawful actions of /u/Murpple. Law enforcement has been

investigating the Defendant extensively finding the Defendant potentially involved with

the domestic terrorist attack against Assembly Member /u/GoogMastr.

2. Accordingly, the Prosecution seeks a warrant of arrest for the defendants.

II. JURISDICTION

3. This court has jurisdiction over this Complaint pursuant to Chesapeake Code § 19.2-72

because this case involves a criminal action arising under the laws of the Commonwealth

of the Chesapeake.



III. PARTIES

4. Prosecutor, the Commonwealth of the Chesapeake is a sovereign state in the United

States of America. The Commonwealth of the Chesapeake brings this action through the

Attorney General /u/Alexander-FM. The Attorney General is the chief law officer of the

Commonwealth of Chesapeake and is authorized to file a criminal suits directly involving

the State’s rights and interests or deemed necessary by the general interests to protect

public rights and interests.

IV. EVIDENTIARY FINDINGS

5. This Warrant is being lawfully executed due to the fact that /u/Murpple committed

attempted crimes with the same modus operandi in Lincoln; as such, there is strong

reason to believe that /u/Murpple may be involved in this crime due to the similar nature.

6. Evidence towards this finding are as follow:

a. A statement released by Assembly Member /u/GoogMastr

b. A statement released by House Representative /u/Ninjjadragon

V. FACTUAL ALLEGATIONS

7. The Commonwealth of the Chesapeake hereby charges the Defendant with:

a. Attempt to commit capital offense; in violation of § 18.2-25.

b. Committing, conspiring and aiding and abetting acts of terrorism; in violation of §

18.2-46.5(a).

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1062KTh61BostL1_GCTA1eRGfnhZaR9jxlyEVs1-FPNk/edit
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1lmcq5WebMwILavKGe9oRlDRLp9PHgBui/view


c. Possession, manufacture, distribution, etc. of weapon of terrorism; penalties in

violation of § 18.2-46.6(a).

d. Malicious bodily injury by use of any explosive or fire; in violation of § 18.2-52.

e. Burning or destroying any other building or structure; in violation of § 18.2-80.

f. Manufacture, possession, use, etc., of fire bombs or explosive materials or

devices; in violation of § 18.2-85.


